SB 849-2 (LC 3305) 3/30/15 (MNJ/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 849

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 20 and 21 and insert:

2 "(8) 'Skiing' means sliding or jumping on any form of snow or ice, or 3 skimming over water, on snow skis, a snowboard or any other sliding 4 device.".

5 On page 3, line 5, delete "skis" and insert "equipment".

6 Delete line 22 and insert:

"(3) A skier is the sole judge of the skier's ability to use an uphill
conveyance.".

9 In line 23, after "section" insert "constitutes negligence per se and".

10